

Matrimonial Suit 12 of 2026 (Reg: 12/2026)

Order no. 2 dated. 21.02.2026

Today is date fixed for office report.

Seen the office report wherein it is reported that the application is in order and duly stamped.

Petitioner is absent without taking steps.

In view of the resolution dated. 20.02.2026 passed by the local Bar Association Darjeeling no any adverse order is passed today.

Let the instant Matrimonial suit be transferred to the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court at Darjeeling for disposal in accordance with law.

To **24.03.2026** for appearance before the transferee Court.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,
Darjeeling