

Mat Suit No :12 of 2026
Reg No (12 of 2026)
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No. WBDJ-01-000081-2026

Order No 02
Dated: 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for Appearance.

The Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner also files requisites along with the process fee.

Let the notice be issued to the O.P accordingly.

Fix 16.05.2026 for SR and Appearance .

Additional District & Sessions Judge
1st Court , Darjeeling